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La riproduzione fotografica dei colori, anche se molto vicina alla realtà, deve considerarsi a carattere puramente indicativo.
The photo reproduction of the colours, although very close to reality, should be considered purely indicative.
La reproduction photographique des couleurs, même si très proche de la réalité, n’est que purement indicative.
Obwohl die Farben der Fotos realitätsnah sind, können sie zum Teil leicht vom Original abweichen.
La reproducción fotográfica de los colores, aunque se acerque mucho a lo que son en la realidad, tiene que ser considerada solamente a título indicativo.

606	 fregi 10
	
607	 fregi oro

610	 misure e pesi
	 weight and dimensions
	 poids et dimensions
	 Größe und Gewichte
	 medidas y pesos

614	 caratteristiche tecniche
	 test data
	 caractéristiques techniques
	 Technische Eigenschaften
	 caracteristicas técnicas

619	 voci di capitolato
	 specification data
	 cahier des charges
	 Produktbeschreibung
	 especificaciones

625	 avvertenze importanti
	 warning
	 consignes importantes
	 Wichtige Hinweise
	 advertencias importantes

626	 Installation Kit UVR
	 Epoxy Installation Kit UVR

628	 Fillgel plus UVR

630	 indice alfabetico
	 index
	 index alphabétique
	 Alphabetisches Inhaltsverzeichnis
	 índice alfabético

52	 gold blends
	
66	 shift

68	 miscele flow

70	 miscele 20

106	 variations
	
110	 miscele 10

116	 The Crystal Collection

120	 miscele opus romano
	

130	 sfumature 20
	 shading blends 20
	 mélanges en dégradé 20
	 Farbverläufe 20
	 sfumature 20

154	 sfumature 10
	 shading blends 10
	 mélanges en dégradé 10
	 Farbverläufe 10
	 sfumature 10
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165	 flora

239	 timeless

387	 luxe

423	 modern
	
515	 pools

545	 flooring
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6	 smalto 20

8	 velours

10	 le gemme 20

12	 gloss

12	 glow

14	 vetricolor 20

16	 canvas

18	 flow

20	 5X5

22	 opera 15

24	 opera 15 gloss

25	 opera 15 matt

26	 opera 25

30	 opera 25 gloss

31	 opera 25 matt

32	 vintage

34	 smalto 10

36	 le gemme 10

38	 vetricolor 10

40	 oro bis

42	 oro

44	 platino bis

46	 opus romano

48	 opus romano matt
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SM 07

Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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SM 77 
Fillgel plus 2201

SM 34 
Fillgel plus 7704 

SM 35 
Fillgel plus 3305

SM 36 
Fillgel plus 2201

SM 42 
Fillgel plus 1101  

SM 01
Fillgel plus 1101

SM 90
Fillgel plus 1101

SM 02 
Fillgel plus 7704

SM 12 
Fillgel plus 1102

SM 19
Fillgel plus 4401

SM 39 
Fillgel plus 6605

SM 07 
Fillgel plus 7702

SM 05 
Fillgel plus 7705

SM 37
Fillgel plus 7701

SM 04
Fillgel plus 7704

SM 21
Fillgel plus 7704

SM 22 
Fillgel plus 7704

SM 06
Fillgel plus 7702

SM 28 
Fillgel plus 4405

 SM 27 
Fillgel plus 4401 

SM 74 
Fillgel plus 4406 

SM 31 
Fillgel plus 9901

SM 16 
Fillgel plus 6603 

SM 48 
Fillgel plus 1102

SM 14 
Fillgel plus 6601

SM 13 
Fillgel plus 6603

SM 45 
Fillgel plus 8807

SM 24 
Fillgel plus 7704

SM 32 
Fillgel plus 1104 

SM 41 
Fillgel plus 1102 

SM 17 
Fillgel plus 4405

SM 29 
Fillgel plus 1104

SM 43 
Fillgel plus 7702 

SM 62 
Fillgel plus 6601

SM 15 
Fillgel plus 6601

SM 44 
Fillgel plus 1102 

SM 11 
Fillgel plus 8801 

SM 33 
Fillgel plus 8802

SM 08 
Fillgel plus 8805

SM 23 
Fillgel plus 8804 

SM 10 
Fillgel plus 1104

SM 38 
Fillgel plus 7701

SM 09 
Fillgel plus 8805 

SM 40 
Fillgel plus 1102

SM 46 
Fillgel plus 1104 

SM 30 
Fillgel plus 8805 

SM 18 
Fillgel plus 5501
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VL 08

Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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Mosaico di vetro e smalto con superficie satinata / Glass and enamel mosaic with matt surface / Mosaïque en pâte de verre et émaux en finition mate /
Glasmosaik mit Emaille, mit matter Öberfläche / Mosaico de vidrio y esmalte con superficie mate

VL 77 
Fillgel plus 2201

VL 34 
Fillgel plus 7704 

VL 35 
Fillgel plus 3305

VL 01
Fillgel plus 1101

VL 90
Fillgel plus 1101

VL 02 
Fillgel plus 7704

VL 19
Fillgel plus 4401

VL 07 
Fillgel plus 7702

VL 04
Fillgel plus 7704

VL 22 
Fillgel plus 7704

VL 06
Fillgel plus 7702

VL 14 
Fillgel plus 6601

VL 32 
Fillgel plus 1104 

VL 11 
Fillgel plus 8801 

VL 33 
Fillgel plus 8802

VL 08 
Fillgel plus 8805

VL 23 
Fillgel plus 8804 

VL 10 
Fillgel plus 1104

VL 09 
Fillgel plus 8805 

VL 21
Fillgel plus 7704
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GM 20.97 - GM 20.77

Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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GM 20.97
Fillgel plus 4407

GM 20.20
Fillgel plus 6601

GM 20.10
Fillgel plus 4405

GM 20.29
Fillgel plus 6604

GM 20.53 
Fillgel plus 6603 

GM 20.95 
Fillgel plus 6603 

GM 20.74 
Fillgel plus 4406 

GM 20.11
Fillgel plus 6601

GM 20.77
Fillgel plus 2201

GM 20.25 
Fillgel plus 6603 

GM 20.51
Fillgel plus 4407

GM 20.57
Fillgel plus 1104

GM 20.49
Fillgel plus 8801

GM 20.55
Fillgel plus 8806

GM 20.68
Fillgel plus 8806

GM 20.86
Fillgel plus 3305

GM 20.37
Fillgel plus 1102

GM 20.59
Fillgel plus 7702

GM 20.50
Fillgel plus 7704

GM 20.54
Fillgel plus 3305

GM 20.67
Fillgel plus 8805

GM 20.42
Fillgel plus 8805

GM 20.80
Fillgel plus 5501

GM 20.27
Fillgel plus 1104

GM 20.35
Fillgel plus 8804

GM 20.32
Fillgel plus 3302

GM 20.47
Fillgel plus 1104

GM 20.87
Fillgel plus 7704

GM 20.30
Fillgel plus 7702

GM 20.02
Fillgel plus 7704

GM 20.03
Fillgel plus 7702
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GL 10

Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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GL 10
Fillgel plus 6601

GL 02
Fillgel plus 6605

GW 02
Fillgel plus 6605

GL 03
Fillgel plus 1104

GL 04
Fillgel plus 1104

GW 04
Fillgel plus 1104

GL 01
Fillgel plus 1101

GW 01
Fillgel plus 1101

GL 12
Fillgel plus 1104

GW 12
Fillgel plus 1104

GL 13
Fillgel plus 2201

GW 13
Fillgel plus 2201

GL 11
Fillgel plus 6603

GW 11
Fillgel plus 6603

GL 06
Fillgel plus 1104

GL 09
Fillgel plus 7705

GW 09
Fillgel plus 7705

GL 07
Fillgel plus 7701

GW 07
Fillgel plus 7701

GL 08
Fillgel plus 7704
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Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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VTC 20.66
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.55
Fillgel plus 1103

VTC 20.32
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.56
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.37
Fillgel plus 1101

VTC 20.33
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.09
Fillgel plus 1101

VTC 20.10
Fillgel plus 1101

VTC 20.70
Fillgel plus 2201

VTC 20.65
Fillgel plus 3305

VTC 20.30
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.86
Fillgel plus 3305

VTC 20.98
Fillgel plus 8806

VTC 20.46
Fillgel plus 7702

VTC 20.59
Fillgel plus 7702

VTC 20.05
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 20.02
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 20.03
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 20.64
Fillgel plus 7702

VTC 20.47
Fillgel plus 7705

VTC 20.27
Fillgel plus 8807

VTC 20.31
Fillgel plus 1102

VTC 20.40
Fillgel plus 8801

VTC 20.44
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 20.67
Fillgel plus 8801

VTC 20.42
Fillgel plus 8805

VTC 20.72
Fillgel plus 8806

VTC 20.58
Fillgel plus 8807

VTC 20.29
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.89
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.96
Fillgel plus 8805

VTC 20.57
Fillgel plus 8801

VTC 20.35
Fillgel plus 8802

VTC 20.68
Fillgel plus 8806

VTC 20.38
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.61
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.22
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 20.23
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 20.50
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 20.87
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 20.24
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 20.52
Fillgel plus 7702

VTC 20.54
Fillgel plus 6603

VTC 20.95
Fillgel plus 6603

VTC 20.51
Fillgel plus 6603

VTC 20.53
Fillgel plus 6603

VTC 20.62
Fillgel plus 6601

VTC 20.18
Fillgel plus 6604

VTC 20.25
Fillgel plus 6603

VTC 20.26
Fillgel plus 6601

VTC 20.60
Fillgel plus 2201

VTC 20.97
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.80
Fillgel plus 9901

VTC 20.99
Fillgel plus 9902

VTC 20.16
Fillgel plus 4407

VTC 20.12
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.13
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.15
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.14
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.81
Fillgel plus 9902

VTC 20.79
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.75
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 20.82
Fillgel plus 1102
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CN 16	
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CN 08 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 15 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 07 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 06 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 10 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 09 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 05 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 01 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 16 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 11 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 12 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 02 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 17 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 18 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 14 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 04 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 03 
Fillgel plus 1104

CN 13
Fillgel plus 1104
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FL 70

Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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) FL 13

Fillgel plus 1104

FL 32
Fillgel plus 1104

FL 09
Fillgel plus 1101

FL 10
Fillgel plus 1101

FL 15
Fillgel plus 1104

FL 22
Fillgel plus 7704

FL 55
Fillgel plus 1103

FL 23
Fillgel plus 7704

FL 42
Fillgel plus 8805

FL 87
Fillgel plus 7704

FL 35
Fillgel plus 8802

FL 70
Fillgel plus 2201
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GM 50.97   

Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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SM 50.01

GM 50.80 

GM 50.10 

GM 50.53 

VTC 50.10 

GM 50.49 

GM 50.97 

GM 50.77 

GM 50.11 

GM 50.59

GM 50.51 

SM 50.21 SM 50.06 

Fillgel plus 1101

Fillgel plus 5501

Fillgel plus 4405

Fillgel plus 6603

Fillgel plus 1101

Fillgel plus 8801

Fillgel plus 4407

Fillgel plus 2201

Fillgel plus 6601

Fillgel plus 7702

Fillgel plus 4407

Fillgel plus 7704Fillgel plus 7702
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OP 15.08

Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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Fillgel plus 3305

Fillgel plus 1101Fillgel plus 1104

Fillgel plus 7702

Fillgel plus 6603

Fillgel plus 7704

Fillgel plus 1104

Fillgel plus 6601

Fillgel plus 8802

Fillgel plus 6601

Fillgel plus 1102

Fillgel plus 7704

Fillgel plus 7704

OP 15.04

OP 15.10OP 15.35

OP 15.02

OP 15.08

OP 15.34

OP 15.36

OP 15.37

OP 15.38

OP 15.07

OP 15.05

OP 15.03

OP 15.01
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Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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Fillgel plus 3305 Fillgel plus 3305

Fillgel plus 1101Fillgel plus 1104

Fillgel plus 7702 Fillgel plus 7702

Fillgel plus 7704Fillgel plus 7704

Fillgel plus 7704 Fillgel plus 7704

Fillgel plus 6603

Fillgel plus 7704

Fillgel plus 6601

Fillgel plus 8802

Fillgel plus 6601 Fillgel plus 1102

Fillgel plus 4401

Fillgel plus 1104

OP 15.04 GLOSS OP 15.04 MATT

OP 15.10 MATTOP 15.35 MATT

OP 15.02 GLOSS OP 15.02 MATT

OP 15.03 MATTOP 15.03 GLOSS

OP 15.01 GLOSS OP 15.01 MATT

OP 15.08 GLOSS

OP 15.34 MATT

OP 15.37 MATT

OP 15.38 MATT

OP 15.07 GLOSS OP 15.05 GLOSS

OP 15.05 MATT

OP 15.36 MATT
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OP 25.01

Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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OP 25.03 
Fillgel plus 7704

OP 25.04 
Fillgel plus 3305 

OP 25.01 
Fillgel plus 7704

OP 25.02 
Fillgel plus 7702

OP 25.13 
Fillgel plus 8805

OP 25.06 
Fillgel plus 8804

OP 25.34 
Fillgel plus 7704

OP 25.12 
Fillgel plus 7702

OP 25.38
Fillgel plus 8802
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OP 25.35

Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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OP 25.05 
Fillgel plus 1102

OP 25.08 
Fillgel plus 6603

OP 25.10 
Fillgel plus 1101

OP 25.37
Fillgel plus 6601

OP 25.36
Fillgel plus 1104

OP 25.35
Fillgel plus 1104

OP 25.07
Fillgel plus 6601
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OP 25.03 MATT
Fillgel plus 7704

OP 25.04 MATT 
Fillgel plus 3305

OP 25.01 MATT
Fillgel plus 7704

OP 25.02 MATT
Fillgel plus 7702

OP 25.10 MATT
Fillgel plus 1101

OP 25.05 MATT
Fillgel plus 4401

OP 25.35 MATT
Fillgel plus 1104

OP 25.38 MATT
Fillgel plus 8802

OP 25.37 MATT
Fillgel plus 6601

OP 25.36 MATT
Fillgel plus 1104

OP 25.34 MATT
Fillgel plus 7704

OP 25.03 GLOSS
Fillgel plus 7704

OP 25.04 GLOSS
Fillgel plus 3305

OP 25.05 GLOSS
Fillgel plus 1102

OP 25.07 GLOSS
Fillgel plus 6601

OP 25.08 GLOSS
Fillgel plus 6603
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Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza

VN 25.55
Fillgel plus 1101

VN 25.15
Fillgel plus 4401

VN 25.52
Fillgel plus 7702

VN 25.44
Fillgel plus 8802

VN 25.09
Fillgel plus 1101

VN 25.77
Fillgel plus 2201

VN 25.87
Fillgel plus 7701

VN 25.33
Fillgel plus 3302
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SM 10.46
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Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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SM 10.01
Fillgel plus 1101

SM 10.90
Fillgel plus 1101

SM 10.46
Fillgel plus 1104

SM 10.08
Fillgel plus 8805

SM 10.42
Fillgel plus 1101

SM 10.40
Fillgel plus 1102

SM 10.31
Fillgel plus 9901

SM 10.10
Fillgel plus 1104

SM 10.06
Fillgel plus 7702

SM 10.35
Fillgel plus 3305

SM 10.27
Fillgel plus 4401

SM 10.13
Fillgel plus 6603

SM 10.44
Fillgel plus 1102

SM 10.16
Fillgel plus 6603

SM 10.77
Fillgel plus 2201

SM 10.38
Fillgel plus 7701
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GM 10.77

Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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GM 10.97 
Fillgel plus 4407

GM 10.20 
Fillgel plus 6601

GM 10.10 
Fillgel plus 4405

GM 10.29 
Fillgel plus 6604

GM 10.53 
Fillgel plus 6603

GM 10.95 
Fillgel plus 6603

GM 10.74 
Fillgel plus 4406

GM 10.11 
Fillgel plus 6601

GM 10.57 
Fillgel plus 1104

GM 10.49 
Fillgel plus 8801

GM 10.55 
Fillgel plus 8806

GM 10.68 
Fillgel plus 8806

GM 10.86 
Fillgel plus 3305

GM 10.37 
Fillgel plus 1102 

GM 10.59 
Fillgel plus 7702

GM 10.50 
Fillgel plus 7704

GM 10.54 
Fillgel plus 3305

GM 10.67 
Fillgel plus 8805

GM 10.42 
Fillgel plus 8805

GM 10.80 
Fillgel plus 5501

GM 10.27 
Fillgel plus 1104 

GM 10.35 
Fillgel plus 8804

GM 10.32 
Fillgel plus 3302

GM 10.47 
Fillgel plus 1104

GM 10.87 
Fillgel plus 7704

GM 10.30 
Fillgel plus 7702

GM 10.02 
Fillgel plus 7704

GM 10.03 
Fillgel plus 7702

GM 10.77 
Fillgel plus 2201

GM 10.25 
Fillgel plus 6603

GM 10.51 
Fillgel plus 4407
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Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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VTC 10.65
Fillgel plus 3305

VTC 10.30
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.86
Fillgel plus 3305

VTC 10.98
Fillgel plus 8806

VTC 10.46
Fillgel plus 7702

VTC 10.59
Fillgel plus 7702

VTC 10.05
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 10.02
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 10.03
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 10.64
Fillgel plus 7702

VTC 10.47
Fillgel plus 7705

VTC 10.27
Fillgel plus 8807

VTC 10.31
Fillgel plus 1102

VTC 10.40
Fillgel plus 8801

VTC 10.44
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 10.42
Fillgel plus 8805

VTC 10.72
Fillgel plus 8806

VTC 10.58
Fillgel plus 8807

VTC 10.29
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.96
Fillgel plus 8805

VTC 10.57
Fillgel plus 8801

VTC 10.35
Fillgel plus 8802

VTC 10.68
Fillgel plus 8806

VTC 10.38
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.61
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.22
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 10.23
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 10.50
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 10.87
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 10.24
Fillgel plus 7704

VTC 10.66
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.55
Fillgel plus 1103

VTC 10.32
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.56
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.37
Fillgel plus 1101

VTC 10.33
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.09
Fillgel plus 1101

VTC 10.10
Fillgel plus 1101

VTC 10.52
Fillgel plus 7702

VTC 10.54
Fillgel plus 6603

VTC 10.95
Fillgel plus 6603

VTC 10.51
Fillgel plus 6603

VTC 10.53
Fillgel plus 6603

VTC 10.62
Fillgel plus 6601

VTC 10.18
Fillgel plus 6604

VTC 10.25
Fillgel plus 6603

VTC 10.26
Fillgel plus 6601

VTC 10.60
Fillgel plus 2201

VTC 10.97
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.80
Fillgel plus 9901

VTC 10.99
Fillgel plus 9902

VTC 10.16
Fillgel plus 4407

VTC 10.12
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.13
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.15
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.14
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.81
Fillgel plus 9902

VTC 10.79
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.75
Fillgel plus 1104

VTC 10.82
Fillgel plus 1102
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Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza

U
n

it
à 

d
’o

rd
in

e 
/ o

rd
er

 u
ni

t 
/ u

ni
té

 d
e 

co
m

m
an

de
 / 

be
st

el
le

in
he

it 
/ u

ni
da

d 
de

 p
ed

id
o:

 1
,0

3 
m

2 /s
qm

 - 
1m

l (
11

.1
4 

S
F 

- 1
 L

F)
. M

o
n

ta
to

 s
u

 c
ar

ta
 / 

pa
pe

r 
fa

ce
 m

ou
nt

ed
 / 

co
llé

e 
su

r 
pa

pi
er

 / 
vo

rd
er

se
iti

g 
pa

pi
er

ge
kl

eb
t 

/ m
on

ta
do

 s
ob

re
 p

ap
el

• In caso di utilizzo in piscina e in ambienti ad elevata umidità, sostituire l’Oro Bianco con il Platino Bis.
For use in swimming pool and in high humidity environments, replace Oro Bianco (white gold mosaic) with Platino Bis.
Pour toute utilisation en piscines ou dans des espaces à fort taux d’humidité, remplacer l’or blanc par le Platino Bis.
Bei Verwendung in Schwimmbädern und in Bereichen bei hoher Feuchtigkeit ist das Weißgold durch das Platin (Platino Bis) zu ersetzten.
Se ruega sustituir el Oro blanco por el Platino Bis para toda aplicación en piscina y en ambientes con elevada humedad.

ORO BIS 20.2 
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 1104

ORO BIS 20.1 
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 1104

ORO BIS 10.2 
mm 10 x 10

Fillgel plus 1104

ORO BIS 10.1 
mm 10 x 10

Fillgel plus 1104

ORO BIS 20.4 • 
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 1104

ORO BIS 20.6 • 
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 1104

ORO BIS 10.4 • 
mm 10 x 10

Fillgel plus 1104

ORO BIS 10.6 •
mm 10 x 10

Fillgel plus 1104

ORO BIS 20.2/P
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 5501

ORO BIS 20.1/P 
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 5501

ORO BIS 20.4/P •
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 7704

ORO BIS 20.6/P •
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 7704

40



Le tessere di mosaico Oro vengono prodotte artigianalmente secondo l’antica tradizione veneziana: forma, dimensioni e spessore sono per questo 
irregolari, e necessitano di particolare attenzione in fase di posa.
The gold “tesserae” are manufactured according to an ancient Venetian tradition: for this reason, shape, dimension and thickness are irregular 
and require particular attention during installation.
Les tesselles d’or sont produites artisanalement d’après l’ancienne tradition vénitienne: par conséquent, la forme, les dimensions et l’épaisseur 
sont irregulières, et elles nécessitent une attention particulière en phase de pose.
Goldmosaik wird nach alter venezianischer Tradition handwerklich hergestellt. Maßhaltigkeit, Form und Stärke der einzelnen Steinchen können 
leicht varieren. Bei der Verlegung muss hierauf geachtet werden.
Las piezas de mosaico Oro vienen producidas artesanalmente según la antigua tradición veneciana: forma, dimensiones y espesor son por esto 
irregulares y necesitan una particular atención en fase de colocación.

Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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• In caso di utilizzo in piscina e in ambienti ad elevata umidità, sostituire l’Oro Bianco con il Platino Bis.
For use in swimming pool and in high humidity environments, replace Oro Bianco (white gold mosaic) with Platino Bis.
Pour toute utilisation en piscines ou dans des espaces à fort taux d’humidité, remplacer l’or blanc par le Platino Bis.
Bei Verwendung in Schwimmbädern und in Bereichen bei hoher Feuchtigkeit ist das Weißgold durch das Platin (Platino Bis) zu ersetzten.
Se ruega sustituir el Oro blanco por el Platino Bis para toda aplicación en piscina y en ambientes con elevada humedad.

ORO 20.2/P
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 5501

ORO 20.1/P 
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 5501

ORO 10.2/P 
mm 10 x 10

Fillgel plus 5501

ORO 10.1/P 
mm 10 x 10

Fillgel plus 5501

ORO 20.4/P • 
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 7704

ORO 20.6/P •
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 7704

ORO 10.4/P • 
mm 10 x 10

Fillgel plus 7704

ORO 10.6/P •
mm 10 x 10

Fillgel plus 7704
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Platino è un prodotto esclusivo, composto da platino al 100% racchiuso tra due vetri di protezione, destinato ad utilizzi specifici, nei quali 
sia richiesta una totale garanzia contro i rischi di ossidazione: piscina, doccia, sauna, e tutti gli ambienti con presenza di acqua.

Platino is an exclusive product, made up of 100% platinum, sandwiched between two protective layers of glass, and aimed at specific 
uses, for which a total guarantee against oxidation is necessary: swimming pools, showers, saunas, and all other environments in contact 
with water.

Platino est un produit exclusif, composé de Platine pur à 100% entre deux couches de protection en verre, destiné aux cas spécifiques 
pour lesquels une garantie totale contre les risques d’oxydation est exigée : piscines, douches, saunas, et tous les milieux en présence 
d’eau.

Platin ist ein Produkt das ausschließlich aus 100% Platinum besteht und geschützt zwischen zwei Glasschichten eingelegt wird. Es ist 
speziell da für den Einsatz bestimmt, wo vollständige Gewähr gegen die Risiken der Oxidierung verlangt wird, wie im  Schwimmbad, 
Dusche, Sauna und allen Naßbereichen.

Platino es un producto exclusivo, compuesto por Platino 100% entre dos vidrios protectores, para aplicaciones en las que se necesita 
una garantía total contra todo riesgo de oxidación: en piscinas, duchas, saunas y en todos los lugares en donde haya presencia de agua.
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PL 20.10 
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 7704

PL 20.11 
mm 20 x 20

Fillgel plus 7704

PL 10.10 
mm 10 x 10

Fillgel plus 7704

PL 10.11 
mm 10 x 10

Fillgel plus 7704

44



12.09

Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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12.01 
Fillgel plus 3302

12.02 
Fillgel plus 3302

12.04 
Fillgel plus 3302

12.05 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.09 
Fillgel plus 2201

12.07 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.22 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.11 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.16 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.19 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.128 
Fillgel plus 3306

12.48 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.131
Fillgel plus 3306

12.47 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.130 
Fillgel plus 3306

12.117 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.133 
Fillgel plus 3306

12.55 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.57 
Fillgel plus 6603

12.60 
Fillgel plus 6603

12.62 
Fillgel plus 6603

12.20 
Fillgel plus 6603

12.111 
Fillgel plus 6603

12.54 
Fillgel plus 4407 

12.44 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.45 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.103 
Fillgel plus 4407

12.40 
Fillgel plus 4407

12.39 
Fillgel plus 4407

12.34 
Fillgel plus 4407

12.98 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.99 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.91 
Fillgel plus 8806

12.104 
Fillgel plus 8806

12.42 
Fillgel plus 4407

12.116 
Fillgel plus 8801

12.84 
Fillgel plus 8801

12.85 
Fillgel plus 8805

12.87 
Fillgel plus 8801

12.118 
Fillgel plus 8806

12.96 
Fillgel plus 8806

12.76 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.77 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.78 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.81 
Fillgel plus 7702

12.82 
Fillgel plus 3305

12.88 
Fillgel plus 8805

12.106 
Fillgel plus 8806

12.53 
Fillgel plus 4407 

12.110 
Fillgel plus 7702 

ORO 12.1 
Fillgel plus 5501

ORO 12.6 
Fillgel plus 7704

12.36 
Fillgel plus 4407

12.74 
Fillgel plus 7705

12.113 
Fillgel plus 7705

12.75 
Fillgel plus 7702 
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12.54M - 12.42M	
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Opus Romano Matt è un mosaico adatto anche per pavimenti bagnati soggetti a calpestio a piedi nudi: classificazione A+B+C secondo la norma 
DIN 51097 sulla scivolosità.

The Opus Romano Matt  mosaic is also suitable for wet floors walked on barefoot: classification A+B+C in accordance with the DIN 51097 
standard on slipperiness.

Opus Romano Matt est une mosaïque adaptée même pour les sols mouillés sur lesquels on marche pieds nus : classification A+B+C selon la 
norme DIN 51097 relative au glissement.

Opus Romano Matt ist ein Mosaik, das sich auch für nassbelastete Barfußbereiche eignet (Rutschsicherheitswerte A+B+C gemäß DIN 51097 
über Rutschsicherheit).

Opus Romano Matt es un mosaico que también es apropiado para pisos mojados por donde se transita descalzo: clasificación A+B+C según la 
norma DIN 51097 referida a las superficies antideslizantes.

Fillgel plus: stucco colorato Bisazza / coloured Bisazza grout / joint coloré Bisazza / farbige Bisazza Fugenmasse / junta de color Bisazza
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12.04M
Fillgel plus 3302

12.48M
Fillgel plus 3305

12.131M
Fillgel plus 3306

12.53M
Fillgel plus 4407

12.87M
Fillgel plus 8801

12.113M
Fillgel plus 7705

12.07M
Fillgel plus 3305

12.117M
Fillgel plus 3305

12.133M
Fillgel plus 3306

12.42M
Fillgel plus 4407

12.118M
Fillgel plus 8806

12.74M
Fillgel plus 7705

12.09M
Fillgel plus 2201

12.20M
Fillgel plus 6603

12.128M
Fillgel plus 3306

12.40M
Fillgel plus 4407

12.88M
Fillgel plus 8805

12.81M
Fillgel plus 7702

12.47M
Fillgel plus 3305

12.130M
Fillgel plus 3306

12.60M
Fillgel plus 6603

12.54M
Fillgel plus 4407

12.96M
Fillgel plus 8806

12.82M
Fillgel plus 3305
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